## P95000037171

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
<b>,</b> , , , ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200019167152

06/05/03--01041--010 \*\*61.25



6(6103) D:55. FILED

SECRETARSEE, FLORIBA

The state of the s	The first terminal and the first of the second seco
	1
« CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.	
417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301	}
(850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	
	-{
mort mortanges, Inc.	1
7 7 3,	
	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	——————————————————————————————————————
	Merger File
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy_XQ
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
	Fictitious Owner Search
ignature	
	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
equested by: (0/5/03 10:00	UCC 1 or 3 File
ame Date Time	UCC 11 Search
	UCC 11 Retrieval
'alk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF IMPACT MORTGAGES, INC.

FILED

•

03 JUN - 5 PM 4: NL

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to Florida Statutes §§ 607.1403, 607.1430(2), the above referenced corporation submits these Articles of Dissolution.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is IMPACT MORTGAGES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "the Corporation").

SECOND: Dissolution of the Corporation was authorized on March 8, 2003 when a Court Ordered Mediation Agreement entered into on March 4, 2003 between Linda Adkins, a shareholder and President of the Corporation, and Paula Kelly f/k/a Paula O'Leary, a shareholder and Vice-President of the Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "the Agreement") was approved by Lynn Gerald, Jr., Circuit Court Judge for the Twentieth Judicial Circuit of Florida. Provision Number 1 of said Agreement requires the dissolution of the Corporation. (A certified copy of the Agreement in its entirety is attached to these Articles of Dissolution).

THIRD: The matters regarding the winding up of the Corporation including the distribution of the assets and the responsibilities for the debts of the Corporation are set forth in the Agreement.

FOURTH: These Articles of Dissolution shall be effective upon the effective date of the Articles of Dissolution.

FIFTH: These Articles of Dissolution are being forwarded and submitted to the Secretary of State, Division of Corporations to effectuate the dissolution of the Corporation pursuant to the Court Ordered Mediation Agreement referenced above.

Signed this 4th day of June, 2003

Paula Kelly, Vice President of Impact Mortgages, Inc. and a party to the

Agreement ordering the Dissolution of Impact Mortgages, Inc.

## TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA MEDIATOR'S REPORT CIRCUIT MEDIATION

LINDA ADKINS	vs	PAULA KELLY f/k/a PAULA	O'LEARY	
Plaintiff		Defendant		
02-9355-CA-LGL Court Case No.		CM03-8026 Mediation No	•	
JUDGE <u>LYNN</u>	GERALD, JR.	Hours 12		
TYPE OF CASE:				
Breach of Contra Construction Corporate Labor & Materia Goods Sold/Deli Personal Injury	ls	Probate Product Liability Malpractice Real Estate Real Property Services Performed		
Other (specify)	pailti			
PARTIES:	·			
The following we	re present:			
	All plaintiffs and plaintiff trial cou	nsel.		
	If plaintiff is not an individual, the authority.	representative who appeared had	total	
	All defendants and defendants tria	l counsel.		
	If defendant is not an individual, t total authority.	he representative who appeared ha	ad	
DISPOSITION:				
	The conflict has been completely re	esolved.	æ	E
	The conflict has been partially resolution.	lved. Some issues require court	j.	CLERK OF
	The parties have reached a total in	ipasse.		or cour
	The matter has been continued un	til am/pm for further mediation.	, s	H 3: 13
Dated MARCH bil1.frm (12/95)	Other 4, 2003 MAR 1 1 2003	ANE MEDIA		

20th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT MEDIATION PROCES

## TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA MEDIATION DIVISION RECORD OF AGREEMENT

Page 19,2

LINDA ADKINS	VS.	PAULA KELLY f/k/a PAULA O'LEARY
<u>Plaintiff</u>		Defendant
02-9355-CA-LGI		CM03-8026
Court Case No.		Mediation No.
	D COUNSEL HAVIN GREE AS FOLLOWS:	IG MET THIS 4th DAY OF
DImpace Marke	agos Inc.	show he dissolved.
2 hinda anum	es sole	responsibility for the
following acco	sunts: O	The max: National City.
hee County El	ectric: 5	Sprint: handsafe and
TII	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 7 1
(3) Paula asuma	o sole re	sponsibility for paying the
2002 Tangible	Propert To	eres: 2000 Real Estate taxes
and the 2001 To	Real Esta	to tales.
4) Paula win p	and to her	da the sum of \$20,450.00,
within 30 day	p' of toda	is date in dechange for
roterij a gu	17 Dain	deed from hinde for the
a condo off	ices, upon	. Paula refunancia the margage
on the subject	proper	i. Exchange of southern funds
and deed to a	occur pir	mutaneousy ax closing:
* THE COURT RETAINS JURISDICTION O	VER THE PARTIES TO I	ENFORCE THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT.
Jule Us		Taylact tell
LINDA ADKINS Plaintiff	PAUL Defen	" 35 " " " F
C/L/V		Allan Armellan
JOHN HOLLOWAY Autorney for Plaintiff		ney for Defendant
	JANE	LANE MEDIATOR
This agreement is approved by me this	$s = S^h$	s Mark book 11.
The agreement to approved by the title	- July C	MINA
	•	LYNN/GERADO, JR.
		CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

page 2 d 2

## TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA MEDIATION DIVISION RECORD OF AGREEMENT

	CIRCUIT MEDIATION					
LINDA ADKINS	VS.	PAULA KELLY f/k/s	a PAULA O'LEARY.			
Plaintiff		<u>Defendant</u>	I CERTIFY THIS DOCUMENT TO BE A TRUE & CORRECT COPY OF THE			
02-9355-CA-LGI		CM03-8026	ORIGINAL ON FILE IN MY OFFICE.			
Court Case No.		Mediation No.	JUN 0 4 2003			
THE PARTIE  MARCH 2003, AGREE AS I	S AND COUNSEL HAV FOLLOWS:	/ING MET THIS <b>9</b> th	Charlie Green, Clerk Circuit  DAY OCOURT Lee County, Florida  BY:			
(5) Both parties	to sign o	mand as	1 documents			
necessa to	give eff	ext to the	settlemen			
Both matie	s to prov	ido prod	d this ranner			
Oblig otion	under th	in a oren	X Wich 4 T			
day	da' dax	,				
Barri of the	+	-1 + + + + -	0.4			
2) boon pary		•	acepulanan			
documb i	n then po	mession	necessa ja			
preparation	of the	2002 can	porate too			
_ wisher 15	day de	todano da	<del>*************************************</del>			
(8) Should Par	y Yar ' poll	nate the	Means King pac			
Jach in #	4 above, h	inde show	u he entitled			
to an in	mediate 1	ideni in	that amount			
per all w	الأنك	)	<del></del>			
(S) Slagged of	ixhe paix	incis o	additioned leval			
2000000	mane	+4: 00 W	La A the proposition			
- Company		+1 1 1 0	110			
The state of the s	ue one	ma to a	stay poes and cost			
(10) renda ma	, remus	any and	an Junta from			
the offices	, refae	lay, ex	cept to small			
_ computer a			•			
Broth parti	s to pay t	de own	att of fees and			
(B) heredo	i v v ni ni	+ D 10'	alla Capis			
12 herde wi of the Off change	Marian	and him	lac I Cit			
of the Off	Jus III	- / / W				
change 1	ocersts.					

The suddent check, as described in para 4 about, show he a cashies check a bank certified funds.